

3rd year Maintenance

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

62

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- Construction of road from Bidhwaas Renu gate path to Senani to la.					
Agency:- Farichakra Narayanadas					
Agreement No:- 145BD/2019-2020					
Date of commencement:- 30-08-2019					
Date of work comp:- 12-03-2021					
Actual date of comp:- 04-10-2020					
Date of entry:- 08-10-2023					

① Restoration of rainwater with soil				
$2 \times 5 \times 2.5 \times 1.50 \times 0.30 = 112.50$				
$4 \times 30 \times 1.20 \times 0.30 = 43.38$				
$= 155.88$				
② Making up of berms/shoulder stopping excess soil				
$2 \times 8.00 \times 2.5m \times 1.80 = 720.00m$				
$7 \times 3.00m \times 1.05m = 22.50$				
$= 742.50m$				
③ Repair of pot holes filled with 75mm B.M. 1:2.5				
$2.00m \times 3.10m \times 1.36m = 8.43m$				
④ Patch repair over pot holes with mix seal surfacing				

Continuation

Abstract of cost

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

64

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Restoration of rain cuts with soil					
Qty. VTM B page-62					
= 155.88 m ³					
@ Rs. 380.58/m ³					Rs. 59325.00
② Making up of berms shoulder stripping					
Qty. VTM B page-62					
= 742.50 m ²					
@ Rs. 58.60/m ²					Rs. 43511.00
③ Repair of pot holes filled with 75 mm BM X 1.25					
Qty. VTM B page-62					
= 8.43 m ³					

@ Rs. 11981.50/m ³					Rs. 101004.00
④ Patch repair over pot holes with mix seal cur facing					
Qty. VTM B page-63					
= 112.50 m ²					
@ Rs. 259.22/m ²					Rs. 29162.00
⑤ Patch repair over pot holes with mix seal					
Qty. VTM B page-63					
= 112.50 m ²					
@ Rs. 259.22/m ²					Rs. 29162.00
⑥ Maintenance of CD works					
Qty. VTM B page-63					
= 02 Nos.					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
@Rs. 2309.04/each — Rs. 4618.00					
⑦ Maintenance of road signs —					
Qty. VTMB page-63					
= 0.33 km					
@Rs. 1074.51/km — Rs. 355.00					
⑧ Maintenance of 20cm & 1cm stones —					
Qty. VTMB page-63					
= 0.40 km					
@Rs. 10944.05/km — Rs. 4334.00					
⑨ Cutting of branches of trees & shrubs —					
Qty. VTMB page-63					
= 04 Nos.					

@Rs. 106.52/each — Rs. 426.00					
⑩ Cutting of shrubs from roadway —					
Qty. VTMB page-63					
= 16 Nos.					
@Rs. 8.54/each — Rs. 105.00					
⑪ Trimming of grass & weeds —					
= 9.00 m ²					
@Rs. 2.18/m ² — Rs. 20.00					
⑫ Road marking in B.T					
Qty. VTMB page-63					
= 320.00 m ²					
@Rs. 850.80/m ² — Rs. 2,72,256.00					
⑬ Road marking in C.C portion					

Continuation

